



Serial No. 38 2025:JKLHC-JMU:1288

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1968/2012

Rita Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE
ORDER
(09.04.2025)

01. List on **26.05.2025**, awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the parties.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
09.04.2025
SUNIL