



2025:JKLHC-JMU:1288

Serial No. 25

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1968/2012

IA No. 2996/2012

Rita Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

State of J&k & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh assisting counsel to
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(26.05.2025)

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner and so was the case on previous two dates, as well. It appears that the petitioner has lost interest to prosecute this petition any further.

In this backdrop, the instant petition is dismissed for non-prosecution, along with interim applications. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated

Disposed of.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
26.05.2025
Vishal Sharma