



Sr. No. 2

2025:JKLHC-JMU:1288

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: CM No. 3661/2025 in
SWP No. 1968/2012

Rita Devi ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Sate of J&K & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.08.2025

CM No. 3661/2025

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within three weeks'.

Requisites within one week.

List on 09.09.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
18.08.2025
AKHILESH