



Sr. No. 25  
2025:JKLHC-JMU:1288

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CM No. 3661/2025 in  
SWP No. 1968/2012

**Rita Devi**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

**State of J&K and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice  
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R-1 to 4

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

09.09.2025

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file response.

Respondent No. 5 is yet to be served.

Steps for service of the said respondent be taken within a weeks' time, thereafter, notice shall be issued, returnable within four weeks.

List on 28.10.2025.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

09.09.2025  
Shafqat