



S. No.

2025:JKLHC-JMU:1288

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 3661/2025 In
SWP No. 1968/2012

Rita Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.10.2025

CM No. 3661/2025

1. For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made at bar by the counsel for the applicant, in as much as subject to the payment of costs of Rs. 1,500/- by the applicant/petitioners within two weeks, the writ petition along with all connected application(s) is restored to its original number.

2. *Disposed of.*

SWP No. 1968/2012

1. List on **02.12.2025**.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
28.10.2025
Rahul Sharma