



2025:JKLHC-JMU:1288

|               |
|---------------|
| Regular List  |
| Serial No. 20 |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1968/2012

Rita Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arjun Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate.

**Vs**

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(17.02.2026)**

**01.** Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has deposited the cost today itself.

**02.** If that be so, the main petition be listed for consideration for further proceedings on **01.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
17.02.2026**

*Shivalee*