



2025:JKLHC-JMU:1288

Serial No. 22
Regular List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1968/2012

Rita Devi

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.04.2026)

01. The subject matter of the present petition relates to ReT Scheme and the said issue is pending consideration before the Supreme Court. Accordingly, the consideration of the matter is deferred.

02. List on **30.05.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2026
SUNIL